PUBLIC NOTICE Village of Groton – Month of April

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Title VIII Fair Housing Policy of the Civil Rights Act of 1968 and the Fair Housing Amendment Act of 1988, and

WHEREAS, the month of April 2025 has been designated by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's Office of Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity as Fair Housing Month,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Groton hereby declares and proclaims April as Fair Housing Month in the Village.

Christopher J. Neville, Mayor